

POCSO-20 of 24

Present: Sri R. K. Pradhan, J.O. No. WB00667

Order No. 02;

dt. 02.06.25

Today the date is fixed for evidence.

All the four accused persons on court bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P. is present. No witness is present today. Hence, adjourned.

As per submission of Ld. P.P., schedule is cancelled and re-scheduled. Record is not needed to be put up on the date.

To 09.09.25 to 11.09.25 for evidence. Issue summons upon all the witnesses accordingly.

Accused must be present.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Judge Special Court (POCSO)-cum  
Additional District & Session Judge

Judge Special Court (POCSO)-cum  
Additional District & Session Judge